





JFL/NSE-BSE/2021-22/71

November 1, 2021

BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 533155 Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub:-Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Re:- Update on Acquisition by Jubilant Foodworks Netherlands B.V., a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our earlier letter no. JFL/NSE-BSE/2021-22/54 dated September 30, 2021, please be informed that our wholly owned subsidiary, Jubilant Foodworks Netherlands B.V. will purchase 10,146,964 ordinary shares of DP Eurasia N.V. ("DP Eurasia") at a price of 95 pence per share via a reverse bookbuild ("RBB"). On completion of the RBB, the Company and its subsidiaries will own a total of 57,844,846 ordinary shares in DP Eurasia, which represents 39.79% of the issued share capital of DP Eurasia.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For **Jubilant Foodworks Limited** 

Mona Aggarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Investor E-mail Id: investor@jublfood.com

**A Jubilant Bhartia Company** 

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower-D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector-127, Noida - 201 304, U.P., India Tel: +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599

Email: contact@jublfood.com